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BRAZIL

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

PERU

SOUTHERN CONE

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXCIO

Ana Carolina Costa | UNICEF |
accosta@unicef.org

Sérgio Marques | ALDEIAS INFANTIS |
sergio.marques@aldeiasinfantis.org.br

Gabriel González | CID |
colideradrpn@cid.org.co

Paula Crespo | UNICEF |
pfcrespo@unicef.org

Catalina Pinzón | IOM |
cpinzon@iom.int

Jose Guerra | UNICEF |
jguerramayorga@unicef.org

Erik Espinoza | COOPI |
pm.proteccion.ecuador@coopi.org

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Alfredo Sánchez | UNICEF |
alfsanchez@unicef.org

Juliana Bello | UNHCR |
belloj@unhcr.org

Nicolás Martinelli | CAREF |
nicolas@caref.org.ar

Irene Van Rij | UNHCR |
vanrij@unhcr.org

Alena Samanez | IOM |
ssamanez@iom.int

NO DESIGNATED FOCAL POINTS

Ana Carla Llanco | UNHCR |
llanco@unhcr.org

TBC | MUNASIM KULLAKITA FOUNDATION |

Maya Soumah | UNHCR |
soumah@unhcr.org

Joeri Arion | IOM |
jarion@iom.int

Emilio Gonzalez | UNHCR |
gonzalee@unhcr.org

SECTOR IS NOT ACTIVE

Thais Moraes | UNHCR |
moraes@unhcr.org

Gumercindo Vasquez | IOM |
gvasquez@iom.int

TBC | UNHCR |

Leonarda Degracia | RET AMERICAS |
l.degracia@retamericas.org

Eugenia Contarini | UNHCR |
contarin@unhcr.org

Sandra Perroni | EL PASO |
sandraperroni@hotmail.com  

Eraina Yaw | IOM |
eyaw@iom.int

Henri-Sylvain Yakara | UNHCR |
yakara@unhcr.org

Patricia Gittens | UNICEF |
pgittens@unicef.org

Miriam Aertker | UNHCR |
aertker@unhcr.org

Jewel Ali | IOM |
jali@iom.int

Candice Wallace | UNICEF |
cwallace@unicef.org

ARGENTINA

ARUBA

COSTA RICA

BOLIVIA

CURAÇAO

MEXICO

PARAGUAY

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PANAMA

URUGUAY

GUYANA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

CHILD PROTECTION CONTACTS

SUB-REGIONAL LEADS

CHILE

Paola Avello | UNICEF |
pavello@unicef.org

Olga Muñoz | WORLD VISION |
olga_munoz@wvi.org

NATIONAL LEADS

Ana Catalina Fernandez | UNICEF |
acfernandezrojas@unicef.org

Mariana Zavala | WORLD VISION |
mariana_zavala@wvi.orgREGIONAL LEADS


